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Awtird No. 2 
Case No. 2 

Special i;oard of Adjustment No. 956 

PARTIES 7-3 

DI&uTE: 

Brotherhood of Maintenance of Nay Employees 

and 

New Jersey Transit Rail Operat 
. 

ions 

STATEMENT 
OF 

Tbtl 30-day suspension assessed J. A. Aronis for 

CLizM: 

,<7 

i 

I / 
FINDINGS: ' 

absentaeism by Notice of July 2.2, 1983 is unjust, 

arbitrary and in violation of Rule 26(d). He shall 

be,conpensated for all lost wagas, including over- 

time, as a result of this discipline and all dis- 

cipline entries relating to this. ca.se shall' be 5x' 
-4 r 

punged- from his personal file. 

Claimant was suspended for 30 days on the ground 

that he failed.to cover his assignments of-May 5. - 

and 25, 1983 "which in light of your having pra- 

viously been absent on April 11-15, 21, 26 and 27. 

1983, constitutes excessiva abdenteeism.' The dis- 

cipline was subsequently reduced by the Manager of 

Labo,r Relations to five days and activated a IO-day 

deferred suspension assessed on July 1.5. 1983. 

Rule 26(d) prescri,bes that a discipline hearing 

"shall be scheduled to bogin within 
30 days from the date the Agency's 

, 
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designated official or his repra- 
sentatlve had knowledge of the em- 
ployee's involvement." 

Hearing in the present case was not scheduled to I 

begin until June 10. 1933, over 30 days subsoqucnt to the 'May 6th 

absrnca. Tha rula is not meanin$less and the Nay 6 absence cannot ' 

validly bz taken into consideration in assessing discipli'ne. ! 

As to the Hay 25th absence,: claimant did call in to' 

say Bb would be absent but gave no excuse and did not receive per- 

mission to be absant. he h,as not presented sufficient evidence to 

expiain away his failure; in these respects. He had been duly warned ~. 

as to 

vious 

absences , 

ly discipl 

but it is our understanding that he had not been pre- 

in2.d for absentasism. 

In tbci* circumsiancas, we will not interfere with 

Carsier 

discjpli, 

AI;ARD: 

s,findings and a five-day suspens i 
"., 

ne is unwarranted. 

on. A greater degree of 
2 

., 

ClRim denied on the basis that discipline in this 

case is limited to a five-day suspension. 

. - 

Adopted at Ilawark, N.J., Januaryag , 1985. 

Harold 14. 

\-=T-Tia 
arrihr Kembrr 

cif2QL- 
Employee Member 


